Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Ale	exand	lria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>157666</u>	
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.					
Tot	tal nui	mber of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Stephane MEUNI [2] Francois BOURD		ON	TEOX			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	RUE I CH-12	DE LYON, 1 03 GENEVI ZERLAND	05,	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance;		B. Additional	l name(s) & addre: □Y	ss(es) attached? Yes 🔯 No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: [ALL] M	ay 21, 2013				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/989	9,197	B. Patent No.	(s)		
			Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
	C.	Title of Application: PROC	ESS OF PREPARING	A CROSSLINKED	GEL		
5.		ne and address of party to whom corning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	f applications and	patents involved: 1	
	Na	me: William P. Berridge		7. Please char total fee (37	rge Deposit According to the CFR 3.41) in the	count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.	
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 0-4850 36-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of not knowledge and beli tinal document.	ef, the foregoing informasion	n is true and correct an	d any attached cop	py is a true copy of the	
	Roa	liam F. Berridge, Registration No. 17. Noel, Registration No. 63,0 d M. Guise, Registration No. 46,7	04	Date: <u>N</u>	1ay 23, 2013		

PATENT REEL: 030499 FRAME: 0078

,	Repos"		ASSIGNMI	5112		
	Insert	(1)	Stephane MEUNIER	(2)	François BOURDON	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the und	ideration of the sum of one dolla ersigned, the receipt and sufficie and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are	er good and valuable consi hereby acknowledged, eac	ideration paid to th undersigned
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TEOXANE			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	Les Chamilles, Rue de Lyon,	105, CH-1203 Ge	neve, Switzerland	
		the enti invention continu	after designated as the Assignee) re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pat ation, international, substitute an examination certificates that may	United States of A ent including any d reissue applicat	America as defined in 35 U and all provisional, non-p ion(s), and all Letters Pate	J.S.C. §100, in rovisional, divi
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	PROCESS OF PREPARING A	CROSSLINKEI	O GEL	
	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 157666),	filed on even date herewi	th or as
(12)	Alternative	(12) 1	U.S. Application Number	13/989	107	
(14)	Identification for	(12)	O.O. Application Nation	13/909	,197	
	filed applications	filed	May 23, 2013			
declared and going claims of the cexamination resulting entire in the central	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interfers. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and	ces to execu- n or patent for the patent of the execu- tional Converges to perfor- nited States particles and in the said Au- that he or significant of the said Au-	te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the enti- ne has not executed, and will no	ction with any inte with the Assignance of the A	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha treement(s) in conflict her	in obtaining e in connection firm by reissue the any and all s full right to c
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this assidentification.	 Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interfers. Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uns. Each undersigned author of the Each undersigned author of the Each undersigned author of the Each undersigned and ignment is binding on Assignment is binding or Assignment is binding or	n or patent for execution or patent for executional Converses to perform the distance and its that he or slice or and Assets or	te all papers necessary in conne- for the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding, te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industri- m all affirmative acts which ma- patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the enti-	ction with any inte with the Assignant to with the Assignant to the Assign	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. notain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to issovenants that he or she have reement(s) in conflict her isentatives.	in obtaining e in connection Trm by reissue ue any and all s full right to c cwith, and agr t any further
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this assidentification.	 Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interference of provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unstantion and application(s) to the form said application(s) to the form said application of the interest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assigned to the formation of this document. 	es to execu- n or patent if erence or po- ties to execu- tional Conve- ties to perfor- tied States parizes and it to the said A that he or si pror and Ass by grants the y or desirable	te all papers necessary in couner of the invention and to coopera integrant proceeding, the all papers and documents and the country of the patent of the Assignee. The country of the Commissioner of the signee, as Assignee of the entities that not executed, and will not be found to the country of the coun	ction with any inte with the Assignance with the Assignance I perform any actual Property or sinuly be necessary to be U.S. Patent ance interest, and cost execute, any against and legal represented the PLC the power to the soft the United	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. To obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she has reement(s) in conflict her isentatives. To insert on this assignment I States Patent and Tradements	in obtaining e in connection Trm by reissue ue any and all s full right to c cwith, and agr at any further
declared and going claims of the central resulting entire in this assidentific records.	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interfects. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unterstand to the end of the en	es to execu- n or patent if erence or po- ess to execu- ional Conve- tes to perfor- ited States i orizes and i- o the said A- that he or sl enor and Ass- by grants th y or desirable uted by the	te all papers necessary in connert the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding, the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriam all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the signee, as Assignee of the entine has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigner firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the requestion of the date(s) of undersigned on the date(s) of	ction with any inte with the Assignance with the Assignance I perform any actual Property or sinuly be necessary to be U.S. Patent ance interest, and cost execute, any against and legal represented the PLC the power to the soft the United	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. no obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she has reement(s) in conflict her issentatives. no insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in obtaining e in connection Trm by reissue ue any and all s full right to c rewith, and agr at any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this assidentific	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application and forward with such interfections forward with such interfections. So the Internation 4 Each undersigned agreed ination a grant of a valid Unsplanting from said application(s) to the treest herein assigned, and igniment is binding on Assigned in that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the property of the control of th	es to execument or patent of erence or poses to execument of the estimated of the execument of the execument of the execument of the execument of the execution	te all papers necessary in connert the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding, te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriam all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the signee, as Assignee of the entine has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigner firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the result of the complexity of the entity of the complexity of the entity of the e	ction with any inte with the Assignance with the Assignance I perform any actual Property or sinuly be necessary to be U.S. Patent ance interest, and cost execute, any against and legal represented the PLC the power to the soft the United	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. To obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she has reement(s) in conflict her isentatives. To insert on this assignment I States Patent and Tradements	in obtaining e in connection irm by reissue use any and all s full right to c rewith, and agr at any further mark Office for
declared and going claims of the central resulting entire in this assidentific records.	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application and forward with such interfects. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unspread author of the such assigned and ignment is binding on Assigned. Bach undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive and agreed the such assigned and agreed the such as a such	es to execu- n or patent if erence or po- ess to execu- ional Conve- tes to perfor- ited States i orizes and i- o the said A- that he or sl enor and Ass- by grants th y or desirable uted by the	te all papers necessary in connert the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding, te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriam all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the signee, as Assignee of the entine has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigner firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the result of the complexity of the entity of the complexity of the entity of the e	ction with any inte with the Assignance with the Assignance I perform any actual Property or sinuly be necessary to be U.S. Patent ance interest, and cost execute, any against and legal represented the PLC the power to the soft the United	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. no obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she has reement(s) in conflict her issentatives. no insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in connection in connection irm by reissue ue any and all s full right to c cewith, and agr at any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this ass identificational decordary.	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application and forward with such interfections forward with such interfections. So the Internation 4 Each undersigned agreed ination a grant of a valid Unsplanting from said application(s) to the treest herein assigned, and igniment is binding on Assigned in that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the property of the control of th	es to execum or patent if erence or potent of executional Convetes to perform ited States provided States and it to the said Authat he or signor and Assety grants they or desirable uted by the	te all papers necessary in connector the invention and to coopera isst-grant proceeding. It all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrism all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. It is commissioner of its segmee, as Assignee of the entine has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the remainder of the industrial of the entine has not executed. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and the interest, and on the execute, any against and legal representations of the United Proposite the under the posite the under the property of the United Proposite the under the United Proposite United Proposite the United Proposite United	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. no obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she has reement(s) in conflict her issentatives. no insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in obtaining e in connection irm by reissue true any and all s full right to c cwith, and agn at any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this ass identification and the coordans are coordans. Date	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interfects. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unstream in the same of	es to execum or patent if erence or poses to execuminal Conveyes to perform the States provided States and his that he or sland and the said Astronomy or desirable uted by the	te all papers necessary in conner for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding, st-grant proceeding, te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industri m all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the enti- ne has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the re undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, and counter interest, and countered in the power to the power to the power to the power to the United Proposite the under the United Proposite Transport Proposite United Proposite	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her issentatives. to insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in connection in connection irm by reissue we any and all s full right to c cewith, and agr at any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this ass identification and the coordans of the coordans	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application and forward with such interfects. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unstructure of the said undersigned authors and application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assigned between the said undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect the said against the said undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	es to execum or patent if erence or poses to execuminal Conveyes to perform the States provided States and his that he or sland and the said Astronomy or desirable uted by the	te all papers necessary in conner for the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding, st-grant proceeding, te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industri m all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the enti- ne has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assign te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, te in order to comply with the re undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, and oct execute, any against and legal representation of the United Property of the Uni	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. p obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her sentatives. p insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in connection in connection irm by reissue true any and all s full right to c cewith, and agn it any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this ass identification and the coordans are coordans. Date	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interfects. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unstream in the same of	ces to execument or patent of erence or poses to execument of the executional Converses to perform the said Another than the or signor and Asseby grants they or desirable used by the	te all papers necessary in connector the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding. Ist-grant proceeding, the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriam all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, and oct execute, any against and legal representation of the United Property of the Uni	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her issentatives. to insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in connection in connection irm by reissue true any and all s full right to c cewith, and agn it any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims of reexam resulting entire in this ass identification and the coordans of the coordans	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application and forward with such interfects. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unstream in the same of the internation of the internation of the internation of the internation of the interest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assigned in Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the internation of the internation	ces to execum or patent if erence or portional Convector in the states provided States provide	te all papers necessary in connector the invention and to coopera st-grant proceeding. te all papers and documents and antion for Protection of Industrism all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the entire has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the result of the entire than the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, and oct execute, any against and legal representation of the United Property of the Uni	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. p obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her sentatives. p insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in connection in connection irm by reissue true any and all s full right to c cewith, and agn it any further nark Office for
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this ass identification and the declared	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interfects. Beach undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unspread agree ination a grant of a valid Unspread agree ination a grant of a valid Unspread agree in	ces to execument or patent of erence or posess to execument of the execution of the executi	te all papers necessary in connector the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding. It call papers and documents and the invention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, and oct execute, any against and legal representations of the United Prosite the under the United Prosite the under the United Prosite th	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her esentatives. to insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Trader resigned name(s).	in obtaining e in connection irm by reissue true any and all s full right to c cwith, and agn it any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims of reexam resulting entire in this ass identification and the declared	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application and forward with such interfects. Beach undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unspread agree ination a grant of a valid Unspread agree ination a grant of a valid Unspread agree in	ces to execument or patent of erence or posess to execument of the execution of the executi	te all papers necessary in connector the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding. It all papers and documents and intion for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. It is a serious of the entire has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, it in order to comply with the result of the entire in the has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, it in order to comply with the result of the entire in the entire in the entire in the entire in the entire inventor Signature. Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, any against and legal representations of the United Property	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. no obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her sentatives. no insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in obtaining e in connection irm by reissue use any and all s full right to c cwith, and agn any further mark Office for () () () () () () () () () () () () ()
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this ass identification of the coordant declared	2) Each undersigned agred concerning any application ag forward with such interfe 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect May 21 4 2019	es to execum or patent if erence or poses to execuminate converses to perform ited States in orizes and it is that he or slight or desirable uted by the	te all papers necessary in connector the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding. It call papers and documents and the invention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate Perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, and counter interest, and countered the power to the power to the power to the United Property of the United P	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. no obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her issentatives. no insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in obtaining e in connection irm by reissue we any and all s full right to c rewith, and agr at any further mark Office for
declare and goi claims or reexam resulting entire in this ass identification of the coordant declared	2) Each undersigned agred denocerning any application of forward with such interfects. Beach undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unspread application of the Internation of Each undersigned authors of Each undersigned authors of Each undersigned, and ignment is binding on Assigned. Beach undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exect the witness whereof, exect the eather of th	es to execum or patent if erence or poses to execuminate converses to perform ited States in orizes and it is that he or slight or desirable uted by the	te all papers necessary in connector the invention and to coopera ist-grant proceeding. It call papers and documents and the invention for Protection of Industrict mall affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the service of the entire has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the result of the inventor Signature. Inventor Signature	ction with any inte with the Assignate with the Assignate with the Assignate perform any act all Property or simply be necessary to the U.S. Patent and execute, and oct execute, any against and legal representations of the United apposite the under the property of the United apposite the under t	terference or post-grant p nee in every way possible which may be necessary nilar agreements. no obtain, maintain or conf d Trademark Office to iss ovenants that he or she ha reement(s) in conflict her issentatives. no insert on this assignmen I States Patent and Traden resigned name(s).	in obtaining e in connection irrn by reissue we any and all s full right to c rewith, and agre at any further mark Office for (3)

PATENT REEL: 030499 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 05/23/2013